
Office of City Clerk
90 West Broad Street

Columbus  OH  43215-9015
columbuscitycouncil.org

City of Columbus

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 11232-2020

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:5/17/2020 Economic Development Committee

On agenda: Final action:6/1/2020 6/5/2020

Title: To authorize the Director of the Department of Development to amend the City of Columbus
Downtown Office Incentive Agreement with Agility Partners, LLC to: (i) reduce the company’s retention
commitment from 50 full-time permanent positions to 39, (ii) to reduce the associated annual payroll
for those retained jobs from $4,480,000.00 to $2,890,000.00 and (ii) to provide for language that any
requested future amendment to any of the terms of the Agreement shall require the payment of a fee
to the City; and to declare an emergency.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AttestCITY CLERK6/5/2020 1

SignedMAYOR6/4/2020 1

SignedCOUNCIL PRESIDENT6/1/2020 1

ApprovedColumbus City Council6/1/2020 1 Pass

City of Columbus Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

